PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive
Hudson, MA 01749
Tel: +1-978-212-0006
Fax: +1-978-568-0060
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstrasse 24
D-65205 Wiesbaden-Nordenstadt

position:   horizontal or vertical (only with upward
flow)
Order Code:
 Bestellnummer:  DG06. S. B. G.       15. 0
 Flow indicator with flap
and scale
 Materials:
R = red bronze
S = cast steel
E = stainless steel
 Glass / pressure rating:
B = borosilicate / PN16
N = soda-lime glass / PN40
 Process connection
G = female thread G
N = female thread NPT
F1 = DIN flange PN16
F4 = DIN flange PN40 (with soda-lime glass only)
A1 = ANSI flange, 150 lbs., RF
A3 =  ANSI flange, 300 lbs., RF (with soda-lime
glass only)
 Pipe size:
08 = 1/4" / DN08
10 = 3/8" / DN10
15 = 1/2" / DN15
20 = 3/4" / DN20
25 = 1" / DN25
32 = 1 1/4" / DN32
40 = 1 1/2" / DN40
50 = 2" / DN50
 Options:
0 = none
9 = please specify in writing
Pipe size Approx. flow rates (l/min)*
2 4 6 8 10 Max.
DN08 / 1/4" 2.5 3.5 4.5 7 22 100
DN10 / 3/8" 2.5 4 4.5 7 24 150
DN15 / 1/2" 3 4.5 6 8,5 20 250
DN20 / 3/4" 3 5 6 9 20 250
DN25 / 1" 3.5 6 8 10 25 250
DN32 / 1 1/4" 7 11 14 24 40 550
DN40 / 1 1/2" 8 12 15 25 50 600
DN50 / 2" 9 15 28 50 75 1,000
Pipe size
Length (mm) Width
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Weight (kg)
G F G F
DN08 / 1/4" 95 140 89 66 1.9 3.7
DN10 / 3/8" 95 140 89 66 1.9 3.8
DN15 / 1/2" 95 140 89 66 1.85 3.9
DN20 / 3/4" 95 140 89 66 1.85 3.9
DN25 / 1" 95 140 89 66 1.8 3.9
DN32 / 1 1/4" 120 180 120 89 4 7.1
DN40 / 1 1/2" 120 180 120 89 3.9 7
DN50 / 2" 150 220 170 110 9 14.5